# OP \$40.00 5351790

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kathryn Gilbert		10/04/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Backtrax Radio Network, LLC	
Street Address:	55 STATE ST	
City:	HACKENSACK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5351790	HOT HITS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105573558

**Email:** egipson@fayergipson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot Gipson

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 3535

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliot Gipson
SIGNATURE:	/Elliot Gipson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HOT HITS Assignment (10.4.2021)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0440

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of October 4, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Kathryn Gilbert, a natural person (the "Assignor") and Backtrax Radio Network, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company with entity number 0600183540 (the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the common law and registered trademark HOT HITS®, registered with the United States Trademark Office (the "USPTO") as trademark registration number 5351790 (the "Trademark"), and all associated goodwill thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and convey the entirety of the Trademark and associated goodwill, and any interest she may have therein, to Assignee,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to waive, disclaim and forgo all Assignor's prior interest therein in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of the Trademark and all associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all associated goodwill thereto and any and all accrued causes of action and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made. Assignor further hereby irrevocably waives, disclaims and foregoes any and all interest in the Trademark and associated goodwill in favor of the Assignee. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademark and associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
Backtrax Radio Network, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company  Signature:  By: Lathory Grident  Its: Project  Date: U 4 702	Kathryn Gilbert, a natural person Signature:  Date: 10/4/2024

**RECORDED: 10/06/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007445 FRAME: 0441